
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 228 by Senator McMath

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 5, delete lines 21 through 23 in their entirety

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 6, line 20, delete "~~Louisiana Department of Health~~ **department**" insert "Louisiana
5 Department of Health"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 7, line 2, delete "1950 as amended." and insert "1950."

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 7, line 6, after "**monthly**" delete the remainder of the line, delete lines 7 through 13
10 and insert "**basis for allocation in accordance with this Part.**"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 7, line 21, delete "**department**" and insert "**Louisiana Department of Health**"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 6

14 On page 13, delete lines 13 through 16 in their entirety

15 AMENDMENT NO. 7

16 On page 13, line 17, change "Section 4." to "Section 3."